

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1421 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "2024" and insert "2025"

1.3 Page 1, line 16, delete the third "the"

1.4 Page 1, line 17, delete everything before "relevant"

1.5 Page 2, line 1, after "develop" insert "scientifically based and" delete "objectives" and  
1.6 insert "technical standards"

1.7 Page 2, after line 10, insert:

1.8 "(i) require a thorough evaluation of the past performance of a contractor being considered  
1.9 for hire;"

1.10 Page 2, line 11, delete "(i)" and insert "(ii)"

1.11 Page 2, line 13, delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"